
 

 
 

 

Monday, 3 March     • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 4 March • Radio interview with Spence Denny, ABC 891. 

Thursday, 6 March • Attended the Local Government Association of SA Metro Mayors Forum, Adelaide. 

Saturday, 8 March • Attended the official launch of the ‘Red bench’ project, Linear Park, Felixstow 
followed by Morning Tea at the Fogular Furlan. 

Tuesday, 11 March • Attended the 2025-2026 Draft Operating Budget Workshop: Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 13 March • Attended a meeting with Ms Claire Clutterham, Labor candidate for the Federal seat 
of Sturt, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 14 March • Attended the monthly Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayors’ breakfast, Adelaide. 

Monday, 17 March • Attended the Committee for Economic Development Australia (CEDA) ‘State of the 
State’ Lunch, Adelaide. 

Monday, 17 March • Attended a meeting with Manager, Marketing & Place Activation and Coordinator, 
Place Activation & Economy, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 17 March  • Attended Induction: Audit & Risk Committee Induction Training, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 19 March • Radio interview with Nikolai Beilharz, ABC 891. 

Wednesday, 19 March  • Attended an on-site meeting with Councillor Connie Granozio and Trinity Gardens 
residents, Trinity Gardens. 

Thursday, 20 March • Attended an Eastern Regional Alliance (ERA) Mayors and Chief Executive Officer’s 
group meeting, City of Prospect Council offices, Prospect. 

Monday, 24 March • Participated in the Judging for the 2025 Eastside Business Awards, Norwood Town 
Hall 

Monday, 24 March • Attended an Information Session: 2025 By-Laws Review, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood 
Town Hall 

Tuesday, 25 March • Participated in a Mainstreet SA Committee meeting via Zoom 

Wednesday, 26 March • Attended an on-site meeting with Councillor Connie Granozio;  Manager, Traffic and 
Integrated Transport; Traffic Engineer, and Trinity Gardens residents, Trinity Gardens 

Thursday, 27 March • Participated in a pre-recorded radio interview with MMM Radio station. 

Thursday, 27 March  • Participated in a tour of the Payneham Memorial Swimming Centre redevelopment, 
Felixstow. 

Saturday, 29 March • Attended the ‘Symphony in the Park’ Concert, Richards Park, Norwood. 

Saturday, 29 March • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus North Adelaide 
football match, Norwood Oval. 

Monday, 31 March    • Presided over a Citizenship Ceremony, Norwood Concert Hall, Norwood. 

Monday, 31 March • Attended an Information Session: Cultural Heritage Service Review Update, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 
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Tuesday, 1 April • Participated in the ‘Media Call’ for 2025 AFL Gather Round, Arkhe Restaurant, 
Norwood. 

Tuesday, 1 April • Pre-recorded interview with Radio Italiana 531. 

Tuesday, 1 April • Meeting with resident, Norwood. 

Thursday, 3 April • Attended the Tech Smart event, St Ignatius College (Senior School), Athelstone. 

Friday, 4 April  • Attended the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s Monthly Breakfast, Adelaide. 

Saturday, 5 April • Radio interview with Angie McBride, Fiveaa. 

 
 


